MANUAL DE SERVICE

MODELOS

RAR-1480 / RAR-2080
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CAUTION

"/:,E" SYMEOL MARKED PARTS IN THE SCHEMATIC DAIGRAM

DESIGNATE THE COMPONENTS WHICH HAVE SPECIAL CHARACTERISTICS
MPORTANT FOR SAFETY AMD SHOULD BE FEPLACED OHLY WITH TYPES
INDENTICAL TO THOSE 1M DRIGIKMAL CIRCUIT OR SPECIFIED N THE

PARTS LIST.
DO MOT DEGRADE THE SAFETY OF THE RECEIVER THROUGH
IMPROFER SERNWICING. =




Codigo
15370740
2053687
2357513-A
4CWI11JP173
5CA1216035
SCF11NF20D
5CF11TC04D
5CF32A45BA
SCF32TP45T
5CF815241P
5CI61MMO1S
SCL11V0080
5CL213550T
SCL31LF303
5CL321034G
5CL34940KT
SCL35TL64N
SCL36TR414
5CL413724S
5CL61S730B
5CL81014DD
5CL9100002
5SCNS3224003
SCR5111801
SCR528D131
5CS131603C
SCUI12HRO3B
SCUI2HR14C
5CUI2HRI4E
SCUI12HR14G
5CU13DYS01
S5CU21715SY
SCV113276N
S5CV114433T
5NS11102AT
7017520-R
CFH2G331IMR
CPP3C102JD
CPP3C602JD
DDIN4003-T
DDIN4148-T
DDIN4937-T
DDINS5399GT
DDPS156R-T
DDRU3AM-FN
DLSR5511-N
DVSVR471DN
DZEZ-3.09T
DZUZ-33B-T
DZUZ51BSCT
DZUZ91BSCT
LRO6181JTT
LRO6220JTT
LRO6560JTT
LRO68R2KTT
RAR1480/S
RAR1480GAB
RS1R680JBT
RS21202JBN
RX21R00JBZ
RX2R220JBT
T2SD2499-N
TKSA733CYT
TKSC2328AT
TKSC2330YT
TKSC945CYT
UKA7805--N
ULA76805-N
ULA7841K-N

RAR-1480

Detalle

BOTON ENCENDIDO

TAPA TRASERA

"TRC 14"" SAMSUNG"
CABLE DE ALIMENTACION
PARLANTE

SINTONIZADOR DT5-NF20D
SINTONIZADOR TAEC-H004D
FILTROCERAMICO 4.5MHZ
FILTRO TRAMP. CER 4.5
SAW FILT. WFSTSF5241P
ZOCALO DE TRC

BOBINA TRF-V000 (SC001)
BOBINA FERRITE HC-3550
FILTRO DE LINEA
TRANSF.D. HORIZONTAL
BOBINA DE CHOKE

BOBINA DE LINEALIDAD
BOBINA ANCHO

FLY-BACK
TRANSF.SWITCHING
"BOBINA DESMAG.14
ANTENA TELESCOPICA
FUSIBLE 4 A 250V
ECPCC180M29 (PTC)
TERMISTOR NTC

SWITCH ENCENDIDO
CONTROL REMOTO RAR-2080/1480
CONTROL REMOTO HWR14C
CONTROL REMOTO HWR14E
CONTROL REMOTO (HWR14G)
ADAPTADOR DE ANTENA
RECEPTOR C/REMOTO KSM-715
CRISTAL OSC. 32.768KH
CRISTAL OSC. 4.433619
LLAVE TACTO

MANUAL DE USUARIO

CEL 330UF 400V

CPOL 1000PF 1.6KV

CPOL 6000PF 1.6KV

DIODO RECTIFICADOR 1N4003
DIODO.1N4148

DIODO RECT. 1N4937

DIODO IN5399G

DIODO PS156R

DIODO RECTIF. RU3AM-B1
LED SR5511

VARISTOR

DIODO ZENER 3.9V

DIODO ZENER 33V

DIODO ZENER 5.1V

DIODO ZENER 9.1V
INDUCTOR RAD 180UH
INDUCTOR RAD 22UH
BOBINA RADIAL 56UHY
INDUCTOR 8.2UHY

CHASIS COMPLETO
"GABINETE 14"""

RMO 0.68 OHM 1W

RMO 12 KOHM 2W

RMF 1 OHM 2W

0.22 OHM 2W

TTOR. 2SD2499

TTOR KSA733C-Y

TTOR KSC2328AT

TTOR KSC2330-Y

TTOR KSC945C-Y

1.C. KA7805

I.C. LA76805

CILA7841K

ULC863232V
UM24C02BNN
UPC17K1--N
USE120N--N
USTRG6653N
UTDA7267AN

I.C. LC863232V

1.C. M24C02-BN6
1.C. PC-17K1 (OPTO)
I.C. SE120N

I.C. STR-G6653

I.C. TDA7267A



15370750 BOTON DE LLAVE DE ENC.
2052372 TAPA TRASERA

235724-A "TRC 20"" PHILIPS"
2357421-A "TRC.20"" SAMSUNG"
2357424-A "TRC 20"" PHILIPS"
5CA1216036 PARLANTE

5CF1INF20D SINTONIZADOR DT5-NF20D
5CF11TC04D SINTONIZADOR TAEC-H004D
SCF32TP45T FILTRO TRAMP. CER 4.5
5CF815241P SAW FILT. WFSTSF5241P
5CJ61SH04S ZOCALO TUBO

SCL11V0080 BOBINA TRF-V000 (SC001)
SCL31LF303 FILTRO DE LINEA
5CL321034G TRANSF.D. HORIZONTAL
5CL34940KT BOBINA DE CHOKE
5CL35TL64N BOBINA DE LINEALIDAD
SCL36TR157 BOB. DE ANCHO
5CL413725M FLY BACK

5CL61S730B TRANSF.SWITCHING
5CL81020DD BOBINA
DESMAGNETIZADORA

5CL9100002 ANTENA TELESCOPICA
5CR5111801 ECPCC180M29 (PTC)
5CR528D131 TERMISTOR NTC
5CS131603C SWITCH ENCENDIDO
5CU12H303B CONTROL REMOTO RAR2080
5CU12HR03B CONTROL REMOTO RAR-
2080/1480

5CU12HR14C CONTROL REMOTO HWR14C
SCU12HR14E CONTROL REMOTO HWRI14E
5CU13DYSO01 ADAPTADOR DE ANTENA
5CU21713SY RECEPTOR DE C/REMOTO
KSM-713

5CU217158Y RECEPTOR C/REMOTO KSM-
715

5CV113276N CRISTAL OSC. 32.768KH
5CV114433T CRISTAL OSC. 4.433619
SNS11102AT LLAVE TACTO

5NS3224003 FUSIBLE 4A 250V

7017520-R MANUAL DE USUARIO
CAI2G222MN CCE 2200PF 400V
CAI2G472PN CAP 4700UF 400V
CCP3C792JD CPOL 7900PF 1600V
CFH2G331MR  CEL 330UF 400V
CLC2N104KN  CFIL.LIN 0,1UF 275V
CLH26221MP CEL 220UF 400V
CPP3C102JD CPOL 1000PF 1.6KV
DD1N4003 DIODO 1N4003

DD1N4148-T DIODO.1N4148

DDI1N4937-T DIODO RECT. 1N4937
DDINS399GT DIODO 1N5399G
DDRU3AM-FN DIODO RECTIF. RU3AM-B1
DLSR5511-N LED SR5511

DZUZ-3.9BT DIODO ZENER 3.9V
DZUZ-33B-T DIODO ZENER 33V
DZUZ51BSCT  DIODO ZENER 5.1V
DZUZ91BSCT  DIODO ZENER 9.1V

LRO6181JTT

INDUCTOR RAD 180UH

LR06220JTT
RAR2080/S
RAR2080GAB
RS1R680JBT
RX2R220JBT
T2SD2499-N
TKSA733CYT
TKSC2328AT
TKSC2330YT
TKSC945CYT
UKA7805--N
UKSC41DC-N
ULA76805-N
ULA7841K-N
ULC863232V
ULC86V5S08
UM24C02BNN
UM24C04BNN
UPC17K1--N
USE120N--N
USTRG6653N
UTDA7267AN

INDUCTOR RAD 22UH
CHASIS COMPLETO
"GABINETE 20"""
RMO 0.68 OHM 1W
0.22 OHM 2W

TTOR. 2SD2499
TTOR KSA733C-Y
TTOR KSC2328AT
TTOR KSC2330-Y
TTOR KSC9%45C-Y
I.C. KA7805
MEMORIA EPROM 4K
I.C. LA76805
CILA7841K

I.C. LC863232V

IC LC863232V-5S08
1.C. M24C02-BN6
C.I. M24C04-BN6
I.C. PC-17K1 (OPTO)
I.C. SE120N

I.C. STR-G6653

I.C. TDA7267A
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